DISTRIBUTION BY CURRENCY
OF THE BOND PORTFOLIO

AS OF DECEMBER 31,

2014 2013 2012

in €m % in €m % in €m %

EUR 1,791 70 1,580 75.0 1,629 77.2

USD 504 19.7 294 14.0 178 8.5

Other (1) 263 10.3 232 11.0 302 14.3

TOTAL 2,558 100 2,106 100 2,109 100

(1) Primarily the Singapore dollar, the pound sterling, the Brazilian real and the Canadian dollar.

Furthermore, as concerns the majority of the portfolio which
includes the European entities of the Coface Group, the
exchange rate risk is systematically covered for investments
in foreign currency which depart from the matching
principle. Therefore, as of December 31, 2014, investments in

bonds denominated in US dollars, pound sterling, Canadian
dollars or Australian dollars in this portfolio were the subject
of systematic hedges against the euro by the managers in
charge of the portfolios concerned.

SENSITIVITY TO EXCHANGE RATE RISKS OF NET INCOME OF ENTITIES DENOMINATED
IN FOREIGN CURRENCIES

AVERAGE
EXCHANGE RATE

(DECEMBER 2014)

NET INCOME

FOR THE YEAR,
ATTRIBUTABLE

TO EQUITY
HOLDERS OF THE

PARENT IN EUROS

(DECEMBER 2014)

NET INCOME
FOR THE YEAR,

ATTRIBUTABLE
TO EQUITY

HOLDERS OF THE
PARENT, IN LOCAL
CURRENCY AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2014

ASSUMPTION - 10%
VARIATION OF THE

EXCHANGE RATE

NET INCOME
FOR THE YEAR,

ATTRIBUTABLE TO
EQUITY HOLDERS

OF THE PARENT
IN EUROS, AFTER

CHANGE IN

EXCHANGE RATE

RATE VARIANCE
BETWEEN ACTUAL

EXCHANGE RATE,

VARYING +10%

Brazilian real 0.3204 4,179 13.044 0.3524 4.597 418

Canadian dollar 0.6821 4,546 6.666 0.7503 5.001 455

Swiss franc 0.8233 -4,308 -5,232 0.9056 -4,739 -431

Pound sterling 1.2405 8,289 6,682 1.3646 9,118 829

Hong Kong dollar 0.0971 3,143 32,383 0.1068 3,458 314

Mexican peso 0.0566 -2,458 -43,395 0.0623 -2,704 -246

Romanian leu 0.2250 2,531 11,245 0.2475 2,784 253

Russian rouble 0.0196 4,585 233,620 0.0216 5,044 459

Singapore dollar 0.5944 -1.412 -2,375 0.6538 -1,553 -141

US dollar 0.7527 18,474 24,543 0.8280 20,321 1,847

Other 4,070 4,477

Euro 83,452 83,452

TOTAL 125,092 129,255 4,164

93REGISTRATION DOCUMENT 2014 •

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 2/

2

Report from the Chairman of the Board of Directors on corporate governance, internal control and risk management procedures

Equity risk

The stock markets are marked by volatility which causes
a significant risk for an insurer, which is moreover subject
to specific rules in terms of provisioning (provision for
permanent impairment) and consumption of own funds
(Solvency II Directive).

To that end, the Coface Group has reviewed its equity
exposure in 2014 through its work reviewing its strategic
allocation. Its potential equity exposure is thus strictly limited